(STPR)						
SEP 30 2002 R 9/30/02	10-04-3	2002	:t no.: LM)	(-147		
(Rev. 03/01)				RTMENT OF (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ Tab settings → Tab Settings of Data	102241	199		V	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang SEIBOTH		2. Name and add Name:		y party(ies) America, L	LC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance:	ned?Yes 🖌 No					
	flerger Change of Name	Street Address	: 101 Tillessen E	3oulevard		
September 9, 2002 Execution Date:		•	State:) & address(es) atta			
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/154</u>	er with a new applic I,430	B. Patent No.(s)	- 1999 Ibi Bi		
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of		d natents in	volved: 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:		FR 3.41)			
Dority & Manning, Internal Address:	РА	Enclosed				
P O Box 1449		Authorized	I to be charged t	o deposit ac	count	
Greenville SC 29602-1449			8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Pl., #1600		04-1403				
City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>SC</u> Zip:_	29601					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. <u>Jeffrey M. Karmilovich, #3</u> Name of Person Signing Total number	5,915	Signature		September 2 Date		
Mail docum	nents to be recorded with ommissioner of Patents & 7	required cover sheet inf	ormation to:			
. /			P/	TENT		

PATENT REEL: 013341 FRAME: 0983

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration to be paid according to the German Rules for inventions made under employments, the undersigned (hereinafter named "Assignor") hereby assigns, and transfers to Lang-Mekra North America, LLC, 101 Tillessen Boulevard, Ridgeway, South Carolina 29130, a United States corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States filed May 23, 2002, as Serial No. 10/154,430, entitled Rearview Mirror Assembly With Integral Display Element and Camera, and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof, and in any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which the Assignor has invented or may hereafter invent.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For said consideration, the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The Assignor hereby agrees to

PATENT REEL: 013341 FRAME: 0984

perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended to agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

09.09.02

Date

GAR gang Seiboth

Südtiroler Str. 10 91438 Bad Windsheim Federal Republic of Germany